Colorado St. (12-15,4-10 Mountain West) -vs- Fresno St. (9-17,5-10 Mountain West)

02/18/23 at Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA

Date: 02/18/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrge?\:dg;gcéf;/l,137 Colorado St. 27 33 60

Site: Save Mart Center, Fresno, CA Fresno St. 24 33 57

Referees: Mike Littlewood, Kelly Self, Winston Stith

Colorado St. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Stevens,Isaiah * 40 7-13 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 2 4 4 0 0o 17

12  Cartier,Patrick =3 26  6-7 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 13

01 Tonje,John * 36 3-8 0-1 4-5 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 10

23  Rivera,Isaiah =3 27  2-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 6

05 Hebb,Baylor * 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0

33 Lake,Jalen 24 2-6 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 8

02 Jackson,Taviontae 20 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 2 0 2 0 1 4

20 Palmer,Joe 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

10 Moors,James 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 6-18 10-12 4-31 35 13 11 14 1 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-24 41.67 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 3-10 30.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

Total 22-48 45.8 % 6-18 33.3% 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

Fresno St. 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Colimerio,Leo * 21  8-11 1-4 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 19

25 Holland,Anthony & 39 5-8 3-5 1-1 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 14

03  Hill,Isaiah * 38 5-21 0-6 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 2 10

01 Baker Jr.,Jemarl & 37 2-10 1-5 0-1 0-6 6 3 6 1 0 0 5

35 Andre,Eduardo * 37 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 4 0 3 3 1 5

00 Yap,Donavan 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2

05 Campbell,Jordan 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2

22  Whitaker,Destin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-58 5-23 6-9 7-24 31 16 12 8 4 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-28 32.14 % 3-15 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 23-58 39.7 % 5-23 21.7 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Colorado St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.

GOOD LAYUP by CARTIER,PATRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by CARTIER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by HEBB,BAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by TONJE,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEBB,BAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by TONJE,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HEBB,BAYLOR

STEAL by HEBB,BAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by TONJE,JOHN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by STEVENS,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by TONJE,JOHN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTIER,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEVENS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR

SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK
SUB IN by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
SUB IN by MOORS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE

SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LAKE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

19:46
19:26

19:02

18:45

18:25

18:13

17:55
17:55
17:43
17:20
17:20
17:15
17:15
17:15
16:51
16:42
16:28

16:03

15:30
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27
14:59
14:52
14:35

14:11
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:07
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05
14:05

2-0

4-0

5-0

5-2

7-2

7-5

7-7

V2

V4

V5

V3

V5

V2

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO

BLOCK by ANDRE,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO

FOUL by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by COLIMERIO,LEO
GOOD DUNK by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
SUB IN by YAP,DONAVAN

MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLIMERIO,LEO
GOOD JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO

REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO

FOUL by COLIMERIO,LEO
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO
SUB IN by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO
FOUL by COLIMERIO,LEO

REBOUND DEF by YAP,DONAVAN

SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO

SUB IN by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by ANDRE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



FOUL by PALMER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE

TURNOVER by STEVENS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MOORS,JAMES
SUB IN by PALMER,JOE
GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,JOE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TONJE,JOHN

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE

SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK

SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PALMER,JOE
SUB IN by TONJE,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ISAIAH

FOUL by LAKE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CARTIER,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIVERA,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by CARTIER,PATRICK
ASSIST by STEVENS,ISAIAH

FOUL by CARTIER,PATRICK

SUB OUT by LAKE,JALEN
SUB IN by HEBB,BAYLOR

TURNOVER by TONIJE,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,ISAIAH
ASSIST by HEBB,BAYLOR

FOUL by STEVENS,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

7-8

7-10

11-12

13-12

16-12

16-13

16-14

16-17

19-17

19-19

H1

H3

H1

V1

V4

V3

V2

H1

V2

GOOD FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
MISS FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO

STEAL by YAP,DONAVAN
GOOD LAYUP by YAP,DONAVAN(in the paint)
FOUL by YAP,DONAVAN

FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by ANDRE,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by YAP,DONAVAN
FOUL by YAP,DONAVAN
TURNOVER by YAP,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by YAP,DONAVAN

SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

GOOD FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB OUT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTIN

GOOD FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO

STEAL by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH
FOUL by WHITAKER,DESTIN
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by BAKER JR.,JEMARL



SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR 07:10

SUB IN by LAKE,JALEN 07:10
GOOD FT by TONJE,JOHN 07:10 20-19 V1
MISS FT by TONJE,JOHN 07:10
== REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
06:59 MISS JUMPER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JALEN ==
MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN 06:45
== REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
06:19 20-22 H2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
== ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,ISAIAH 05:47
= REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,DESTIN
FOUL by CARTIER,PATRICK 05:46
SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK 05:46
SUB IN by MOORS,JAMES 05:46
05:29 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES --
TURNOVER by MOORS,JAMES 05:22
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 05:22
SUB IN by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE 05:22
05:07 20-24 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE 04:56
04:56 STEAL by HILL,ISAIAH
04:38 MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,DESTIN
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by TONJE,JOHN 04:22
04:11 TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO
GOOD JUMPER by TONJE,JOHN 03:47 22-24 H2
ASSIST by STEVENS,ISAIAH --
03:27 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
03:21 MISS 3PTR by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by MOORS,JAMES 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
03:08 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
02:40 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
02:31 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTIN
02:31 SUB IN by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
SUB OUT by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE 02:31
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH 02:31
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 02:27
= REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
02:07 MISS 3PTR by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
REBOUND DEF by TONJE,JOHN -
MISS JUMPER by TONJE,JOHN(in the paint) 01:37
= REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
01:23 MISS 3PTR by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
01:11 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH =
00:42 FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO
00:42 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
00:42 SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
00:42 SUB IN by YAP,DONAVAN

00:42 SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO



GOOD FT by STEVENS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by STEVENS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JALEN

SUB OUT by MOORS,JAMES
SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN
ASSIST by RIVERA,ISAIAH

00:42
00:42
00:14
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:01

23-24
24-24

27-24

H1

V3

MISS 3PTR by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

SUB OUT by YAP,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by WHITAKER,DESTIN
SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fresno St.
20:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,DESTIN
20:00 SUB IN by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
20:00 SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO
SUB OUT by LAKE,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by HEBB,BAYLOR 20:00
19:37 27-26 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HEBB,BAYLOR 19:23
18:57 MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
18:48 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH 18:28 30-28 V2
ASSIST by HEBB,BAYLOR --
17:56 30-31 H1 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by RIVERA,ISAIAH 17:30
17:30 STEAL by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
17:30 30-33 H3 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
MISS LAYUP by HEBB,BAYLOR(in the paint) 17:30
== REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
17:30 30-35 H5 GOOD LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH
FOUL by RIVERA,ISAIAH 16:43
SUB OUT by HEBB,BAYLOR 16:35
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 16:35
SUB IN by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE 16:35
SUB IN by LAKE,JALEN 16:35
16:21 30-36 H6 GOOD FT by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN 16:18
== REBOUND DEF by HILL,ISAIAH
16:07 30-39 H9 GOOD 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO
== ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:07
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
15:41 30-41 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CARTIER,PATRICK(in the paint) 15:13 32-41 H9
15:13 FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13
MISS FT by CARTIER,PATRICK 15:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
14:53 32-43 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)

ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL



MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK
SUB IN by MOORS,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,ISAIAH

BLOCK by LAKE,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TONJE,JOHN
SUB IN by PALMER,JOE

GOOD FT by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE
GOOD FT by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE

REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,JOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAKE,JALEN

SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by RIVERA,ISAIAH
ASSIST by PALMER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MOORS,JAMES
SUB OUT by PALMER,JOE
SUB IN by TONJE,JOHN

SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by CARTIER,PATRICK
TURNOVER by STEVENS,ISAIAH

STEAL by RIVERA,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by STEVENS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by TONJE,JOHN

33-43 H 10
34-43 H9
36-43 H7
39-43 H4
41-43 H2
41-45 Ha4

BLOCK by ANDRE,EDUARDO
REBOUND DEF by COLIMERIO,LEO
MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
MISS LAYUP by HOLLAND,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO

MISS 3PTR by COLIMERIO,LEO

REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
MISS JUMPER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ISAIAH
FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB IN by YAP,DONAVAN

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by YAP,DONAVAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,JORDAN
SUB IN by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO
SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO
TURNOVER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

STEAL by HILL,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by YAP,DONAVAN



SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
SUB IN by LAKE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by LAKE,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by CARTIER,PATRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TONJE,JOHN

FOUL by LAKE,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN
ASSIST by TONJE,JOHN

TURNOVER by STEVENS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TONJE,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,ISAIAH
FOUL by CARTIER,PATRICK
TURNOVER by CARTIER,PATRICK

SUB OUT by LAKE,JALEN

SUB IN by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK
SUB IN by MOORS,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by MOORS,JAMES
TURNOVER by MOORS,JAMES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORS,JAMES
SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE

MISS LAYUP by TONJE,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON, TAVIONTAE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by RIVERA,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LAKE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by LAKE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

43-45

43-47

43-48
46-48

46-50

48-50

48-52

48-54

48-55

50-55

H2

H 4

H5
H2

H4

H2

H4

H 6

H7

H5

REBOUND DEF by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLAND,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HILL,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
STEAL by ANDRE,EDUARDO

MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
MISS LAYUP by HILL,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HILL,ISAIAH
SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO

MISS 3PTR by YAP,DONAVAN

SUB OUT by YAP,DONAVAN
SUB IN by HILL,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COLIMERIO,LEO(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by HOLLAND,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

GOOD FT by COLIMERIO, LEO(fastbreak)

FOUL by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

MISS JUMPER by BAKER JR.,JEMARL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by TONJE,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by TONJE,JOHN(in the paint) 00:47 52-55 H3
00:39 52-57 H5 GOOD DUNK by COLIMERIO,LEO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAKER JR.,JEMARL

GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH 00:31 54-57 H3
FOUL by STEVENS,ISAIAH 00:25
FOUL by CARTIER,PATRICK 00:24
00:24 SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
00:24 SUB IN by YAP,DONAVAN
SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK 00:24
SUB IN by PALMER,JOE 00:24
00:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE 00:24
00:24 SUB OUT by YAP,DONAVAN
00:24 SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB OUT by PALMER,JOE 00:24
SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK 00:24
SUB OUT by TONJE,JOHN 00:24
SUB IN by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by HILL,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE ==
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:17 56-57 H1
FOUL by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE 00:14
SUB OUT by RIVERA,ISAIAH 00:14
SUB IN by TONJE,JOHN 00:14
00:14 MISS FT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE ==
00:07 FOUL by ANDRE,EDUARDO
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by COLIMERIO,LEO
00:07 SUB IN by YAP,DONAVAN
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:07 SUB OUT by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
00:07 SUB IN by COLIMERIO,LEO
00:04 FOUL by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by TONJE,JOHN 00:04 57-57
GOOD FT by TONJE,JOHN 00:04 58-57 V1
00:04 SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
00:04 SUB IN by BAKER JR.,JEMARL
SUB OUT by CARTIER,PATRICK 00:04
SUB IN by PALMER,]JOE 00:04
00:01 TURNOVER by HOLLAND,ANTHONY
STEAL by JACKSON,TAVIONTAE 00:01
00:01 FOUL by HILL,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LAKE,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:01 59-57 V2
GOOD FT by LAKE,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:01 60-57 V3
SUB OUT by PALMER,JOE 00:01
SUB IN by CARTIER,PATRICK 00:01
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HILL,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



